

## M E M O R A N D U M

TO: To Whom It May Concern

FROM: Troy M. Hanna

**DATE:** December 8, 2021

## **RE: GRACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH FUND [02155]**

We are pleased to inform you that Grace Presbyterian Church has entered into a designated fund agreement with The Spartanburg County Foundation entitled **GRACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH FUND**. This fund is primarily devoted to the ministry and work of Grace Presbyterian Church. That mission is to reach people for Christ and equip them to serve in His kingdom.

Anyone interested in supporting the fund may make a contribution to the **GRACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH FUND** [02155] by visiting https://spcf.org/give/online.

Or, you may write a check and mail it to the following address:

The Spartanburg County Foundation For: **Grace Presbyterian Church Fund [02155]** 424 East Kennedy Street Spartanburg, SC 29302

You will receive a receipt letter acknowledging your charitable contribution to this Fund. The Spartanburg County Foundation is a Charitable Organization under Internal Revenue Code Section 501-(c)(3), and its Tax I.D. # is 57-0351398.

If this effort aligns with your philanthropic goals, please feel free to make a donation to the fund. Thank you for your philanthropy, your support of, and your relationship with The Spartanburg County Foundation.

With Best Regards,

Jung M. Hannu

Troy M. Hanna President & CEO